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Installation and Maintenance

10. Exploded View and Parts List

10.1 Indoor Unit
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Installation and Maintenance

No.
Description

Part Code

QtyGWH09TA-S3DNA1D/I GWH12TB-S3DNA1F/I 

CB148N08502 CB148N09200

1 Front Panel 20012854K 20012850K 1

2 Display Board 30565140 30565140 1

3 11122117 1112211602 1

4 Front Case Assy 20022003 2001288902 1

5 10512176 10512267 1

6 10512712 10512127 1

7 10582070 10582070 1

8 10542036 10542036 2

9 2611226001 2611224401 1

10 10512037 10512037 2

11 Stepping Motor 15212123 15212123 1

12 1054202101 1054202101 1

13 Cross Flow Fan 10352038 10352033 1

14 01100100201 01002641 1

15 24212114 24212114 1

16 Cold Plasma Generator 1114001601 1114001601 1

17 11012027 11012027 1

18 Drainage Hose 0523001408 05230014 1

19 Fan Motor 15012510 15013068 1

20 01252484 01252484 1

21 Motor Press Plate 26112209 26112209 1

22 76712012 76712012 1

23 Connecting pipe clamp 2611216402 2611216402 1

24 Rear Case assy 2220217101 2220216103 1

25 10542036 10542036 2

26 Stepping Motor 15212125 15212125 1

27 Stepping Motor 15212126 15212126 1

28 Electric Box 20112181 2011218101 1

29 2012240901 2012240901 1

30 4202300101 4202300103 1

31 Main Board 30138001028 30138001028 1

32 Electric Box Assy 10000203478 10000203582 1

33 20122075 20122075 1

34 24252016 24252016 3

35 06320020 06320020 1

36 Connecting Cable 4002052317 400205236 0

37 390000451 390000451 1

38 390000598 390000598 1

39 Remote Controller 30510119 30510119 1

40 Detecting plate(WIFI) 30070060 30110144 1
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No.
Description

Part Code

QtyGWH09TB-S3DNA3D/I

CB412N03302 CB412N03303

1 Front Panel 00000200088 00000200088 1

2 Display Board 30565203 30565203 1

3 1112211602 1112211602 1

4 Front Case Assy 00000200088 00000200088 1

5 1051214702 1051214702 1

6 10512127 10512127 1

7 10582070 10582070 1

8 10542036 10542036 2

9 2611224401 2611224401 1

10 10512037 10512037 2

11 Stepping Motor 15212123 15212123 1

12 1054202101 1054202101 1

13 Cross Flow Fan 10352033 10352033 1

14 0100294511 0100294511 1

15 24212114 24212114 1

16 Cold Plasma Generator 1114001601 1114001601 1

17 11012027 11012027 1

18 Drainage Hose 05230014 05230014 1

19 Fan Motor 15012510 15012510 1

20 01252484 01252484 1

21 Motor Press Plate 26112209 26112209 1

22 76712012 76712012 1

23 Connecting pipe clamp 2611216402 2611216402 1

24 Rear Case assy 2220216104 2220216104 1

25 10542036 10542036 2

26 Stepping Motor 15212125 15212125 1

27 Stepping Motor 15212126 15212126 1

28 Electric Box 20112181 20112181 1

29 2012240901 2012240901 1

30 4202300102 4202300102 1

31 Main Board 30138001028 30138001028 1

32 Electric Box Assy 10000203985 10000203985 1

33 2012207507 2012207507 1

34 242520179 242520179 3

35 06320020 06320020 1

36 Connecting Cable 4002052317 4002052317 0

37 390000451 390000451 1

38 390000598 390000598 1

39 Remote Controller 30510119 30510119 1

40 Detecting plate(WIFI) 30070060 30110144 1
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No.
Description

Part Code

QtyGWH09TB-S3DNA1D/I

CB148N08404 CB148N08403

1 Front Panel 20012850K 20012850T 1

2 Display Board 30565140 30565140 1

3 1112211602 1112211602 1

4 Front Case Assy 2001288902 2001288902 1

5 10512267 10512147 1

6 10512127 10512127 1

7 10582070 10582070 1

8 10542036 10542036 2

9 2611224401 2611224401 1

10 10512037 10512037 2

11 Stepping Motor 15212123 15212123 1

12 1054202101 1054202101 1

13 Cross Flow Fan 10352033 10352033 1

14 100294502 0100294511 1

15 24212114 24212114 1

16 Cold Plasma Generator 1114001601 1114001601 1

17 11012027 11012027 1

18 Drainage Hose 05230014 05230014 1

19 Fan Motor 15013068 15012510 1

20 01252484 01252484 1

21 Motor Press Plate 26112209 26112209 1

22 76712012 76712012 1

23 Connecting pipe clamp 2611216402 2611216402 1

24 Rear Case assy 2220216103 2220216104 1

25 10542036 10542036 2

26 Stepping Motor 15212125 15212125 1

27 Stepping Motor 15212126 15212126 1

28 Electric Box 2011218101 20112181 1

29 2012240901 2012240901 1

30 4202300102 4202300102 1

31 Main Board 30138001028 30138001028 1

32 Electric Box Assy 10000203984 10000203984 1

33 20122075 20122075 1

34 24252016 24252016 3

35 06320020 06320020 1

36 Connecting Cable 400205236 4002052317 0

37 390000451 390000451 1

38 390000598 390000598 1

39 Remote Controller 30510119 30510119 1

40 Detecting plate(WIFI) 30110144 30110144 1
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No.
Description

Part Code

QtyGWH12TB-S3DNA1D/I

CB148N08303 CB148N08305

1 Front Panel 20012850T 20012850T 1

2 Display Board 30565140 30565140 1

3 1112211602 1112211602 1

4 Front Case Assy 2001288901 2001288901 1

5 10512147 10512147 1

6 10512127 10512127 1

7 10582070 10582070 1

8 10542036 10542036 2

9 2611224401 2611224401 1

10 10512037 10512037 2

11 Stepping Motor 15212123 15212123 1

12 1054202101 1054202101 1

13 Cross Flow Fan 10352033 10352033 1

14 01002641 01002641 1

15 24212114 24212114 1

16 Cold Plasma Generator 1114001601 1114001601 1

17 11012027 11012027 1

18 Drainage Hose 05230014 05230014 1

19 Fan Motor 15012510 15012510 1

20 01252484 01252484 1

21 Motor Press Plate 26112209 26112209 1

22 76712012 76712012 1

23 Connecting pipe clamp 2611216402 2611216402 1

24 Rear Case assy 2220216104 2220216104 1

25 10542036 10542036 2

26 Stepping Motor 15212125 15212125 1

27 Stepping Motor 15212126 15212126 1

28 Electric Box 20112181 20112181 1

29 2012240901 2012240901 1

30 4202300103 4202300103 1

31 Main Board 30138001028 30138001028 1

32 Electric Box Assy 10000203582 10000203582 1

33 20122075 20122075 1

34 24252016 24252016 3

35 06320020 06320020 1

36 Connecting Cable 4002052317 4002052317 0

37 390000451 390000451 1

38 390000598 390000598 1

39 Remote Controller 30510119 30510119 1

40 Detecting plate(WIFI) 30070060 30110144 1
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Installation and Maintenance

No.
Description

Part Code

QtyGWH09TB-S3DNA2D/I GWH12TB-S3DNA2D/I

CB411N02904 CB411N03004

1 Front Panel 20022255T 20022255T 1

2 Display Board 30565145 30565145 1

3 1112211602 1112211602 1

4 Front Case Assy 20022256 00000200088 1

5 10512127 10512127 1

6 1051214702 1051214702 1

7 10582070 10582070 1

8 10542036 10542036 2

9 2611224401 2611224401 1

10 10512037 10512037 2

11 Stepping Motor 15212123 15212123 1

12 1054202101 1054202101 1

13 Cross Flow Fan 10352033 10352033 1

14 0100294511 01002641 1

15 24212114 24212114 1

16 Cold Plasma Generator 1114001601 1114001601 1

17 11012027 11012027 1

18 Drainage Hose 05230014 05230014 1

19 Fan Motor 15012510 15012510 1

20 01252484 01252484 1

21 Motor Press Plate 26112209 26112209 1

22 76712012 76712012 1

23 Connecting pipe clamp 2611216402 2611216402 1

24 Rear Case assy 2220216104 2220216104 1

25 10542036 10542036 2

26 Stepping Motor 15212125 15212125 1

27 Stepping Motor 15212126 15212126 1

28 Electric Box 20112181 20112181 1

29 2012240901 2012240901 1

30 4202300102 4202300103 1

31 Main Board 30138001028 30138001028 1

32 Electric Box Assy 10000204385 10000204393 1

33 2012207507 2012207507 1

34 242520179 242520179 3

35 06320020 06320020 1

36 Connecting Cable 4002052317 4002052317 0

37 390000451 390000451 1

38 390000598 390000598 1

39 Remote Controller 30510119 30510119 1

40 Detecting plate(WIFI)  30110144  30110144 1
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Installation and Maintenance

No.
Description

Part Code

QtyGWH09TA-S3DNA1D/I GWH09TB-S3DNA1D/I

CB148N08503 CB148N08408 

1 Front Panel 20012854T 20012850T 1

2 Display Board 30565140 30565140 1

3 11122117 1112211602 1

4 Front Case Assy 20022003 / 1

5 10512176 10512176 1

6 10512147 10512147 1

7 10582070 10582070 1

8 10542036 10542036 2

9 2611226001 2611224401 1

10 10512037 10512037 2

11 Stepping Motor 15212123 15212123 1

12 1054202101 1054202101 1

13 Cross Flow Fan 10352038 10352033 1

14 01100100201 01002945 1

15 24212114 24212114 1

16 Cold Plasma Generator 1114001601 1114001601 1

17 11012027 11012027 1

18 Drainage Hose 0523001408 05230014 1

19 Fan Motor 15012510 15012510 1

20 01252484 01252484 1

21 Motor Press Plate 26112209 26112209 1

22 76712012 76712012 1

23 Connecting pipe clamp 2611216402 2611216402 1

24 Rear Case assy 2220217101 2220216104 1

25 10542036 10542036 2

26 Stepping Motor 15212125  15212125 1

27 Stepping Motor 15212126 15212126 1

28 Electric Box 20112181 20112181 1

29 2012240901 2012240901 1

30 4202300101 4202300102 1

31 Main Board 30138001028 30138001028 1

32 Electric Box Assy 10000204265 10000203984 1

33 2012216801 20122075 1

34 24252016 24252016 3

35 06320020  06320020 1

36 Connecting Cable 4002052317 4002052317 0

37 390000451 390000451 1

38 390000598 390000598 1

39 Remote Controller 30510119 30510119 1

40 Detecting plate(WIFI)  30110144 30110144 1
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Installation and Maintenance

No.
Description

Part Code

QtyGWH12TB-S3DNA1D/I

CB148N08308

1 Front Panel 20012850T 1

2 Display Board 30565140 1

3 1112211602 1

4 Front Case Assy / /

5 10512147 1

6 10512147 1

7 10582070 1

8 10542036 2

9 2611224401 1

10 10512037 2

11 Stepping Motor 15212123 1

12 1054202101 1

13 Cross Flow Fan 10352033 1

14 011001000257 1

15 24212114 1

16 Cold Plasma Generator 1114001601 1

17 11012027 1

18 Drainage Hose 05230014 1

19 Fan Motor 15012510 1

20 01252484 1

21 Motor Press Plate 26112209 1

22 76712012 1

23 Connecting pipe clamp 2611216402 1

24 Rear Case assy 2220216104 1

25 10542036 2

26 Stepping Motor  15212125 1

27 Stepping Motor 15212126 1

28 Electric Box 20112181 1

29 2012240901 1

30 4202300103 1

31 Main Board 30138001028 1

32 Electric Box Assy 10000203582 1

33 20122075 1

34 24252016 3

35 06320020 1

36 Connecting Cable 4002052317 0

37 390000451 1

38 390000598 1

39 Remote Controller 30510119 1

40 Detecting plate(WIFI) 30110144 1



96

Service Manual

Installation and Maintenance

10.2 Outdoor Unit
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Installation and Maintenance

No.
Description

Part Code

QtyGWH09TA-S3DNA1D/O

CB148W08502

1 Front Grill 22413043 1

2 Front Panel 0153303204P 1

3 Axial Flow Fan 10333427 1

4 76510004 1

5 Fan Motor 1501308507 1

6 02803008P 1

7 Compressor and Fittings 00103215 1

8 03123777 3

9 0130317801 1

10 01713041 1

11 07100005 1

12 Big Handle 262334332 1

13 07133082 1

14 05212423 1

15 Magnet Coil 4300040047 1

16 3900030903 1

17 Sensor Insert 42020063 1

18 Condenser Assy 01100200355 1

19 01233034 1

20 0170310201 1

21 01253443 1

22 Wire Clamp 71010003 1

23 Terminal Board 42010313 1

24 0260309601 1

25 Main Board 30138000651 1

26 Electric Box 1 20113005 1

27 Electric Box Assy 10000100300 1

28 Reactor 43130184 1

29 Electrical Heater(Compressor) 76513004 1
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GWH09TB-S3DNA1D/O        GWH12TB-S3DNA1D/O      GWH12TB-S3DNA1F/O   
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No.
Description

Part Code

QtyGWH09TB-S3DNA1D/O GWH12TB-S3DNA1D/O 

CB148W08400 CB148W08300

1 Front Grill 22413015 22413015 1

2 Cabinet 01433034P 01433034P 1

3 Axial Flow Fan 10333011 10333417 1

4 1501308507 15013717 1

5 Clapboard 01233125 01233125 1

6 Drainage Joint 26113009 26113009 1

7 02803345P 01700000060P 1

8 76713027 76710236 3

9 00103892 00205212 1

10
00183111 00180002 1

00183114 / 1

11 01703242P 01703242P 1

12 0130324403P 0130324403P 1

13 22243005 22243005 1

14 Big Handle 2623343106 2623343106 1

15 03005700089 03005700088 1

16 03005700082 03005700082 1

17 03073291 03073351 1

18 Magnet Coil 4300040022 4300040022 1

19 Reactor 43130178 43130184 1

20 4300034401 4300876717 1

21 Condenser Assy 01103000204 01100200254 1

22 01253034P 01253034P 1

23 01703180 01703398 1

24 Left Side Plate 01303169P 01303169P 1

25 Electric Box Assy 10000100299 10000100298 1

26 0260309601 0260309601 1

27 Main Board 30138000639 30138000645 1

28 Electric Box 1 20113005 20113005 1

29 Terminal Board 42010313 42010313 1

30 0140300022701A 02603616A 1

31 3900030903G 3900030903G 1

32 Electric Heater(Compressor) 76513004 76513004 1

33 76510004 76510004 1
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No.
Description

Part Code

QtyGWH12TB-S3DNA1F/O 

CB148W09200

1 Front Grill 22413046 1

2 Cabinet 01433034P 1

3 Axial Flow Fan 10333417 1

4 15013717 1

5 Clapboard 01233125 1

6 Drainage Joint 26113009 1

7 01700000060P 1

8 76710236 3

9 00205212 1

10
00180002 1

/ /

11 01703242P 1

12 0130324403P 1

13 22243005 1

14 Big Handle 2623343106 1

15 03005700082 1

16 03005700082 1

17 03073351 1

18 Magnet Coil 4300040022 1

19 Reactor 43130184 1

20 4300876717 1

21 Condenser Assy 01100200254 1

22 01253034P 1

23 01703398 1

24 Left Side Plate 01303169P 1

25 Electric Box Assy 10000100298 1

26 0260309601 1

27 Main Board 30138000645 1

28 Electric Box 1 20113005 1

29 Terminal Board 42010313 1

30 02603616 1

31 3900030903 1

32 Electric Heater(Compressor) 76513004 1

33 76510004 1


